#### CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

## COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM

### AMENDMENT #001 TO THE FY 2019 - 2020 PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

### **WITH**

## Center for Independent Living of Broward, Inc. (CIL)

THIS AMENDMENT, with an effective date of October 1, 2020 by the City of Fort Lauderdale (also known as the "City") and CIL (also known as the "Participant") whose usual place of business is 4800 N. State Road 7, Suite 102, BLDG F, Lauderdale Lakes, FLORIDA 33319.

WHEREAS, the City receives Community Development Block Grant ("CDBG") funding from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD") to undertake particular activities, including the provision of youth services to eligible persons under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended ("HCD Act"), Public Law 93-383; and

WHEREAS, the City entered into an Agreement dated October 1, 2019, with the Participant in accordance with the Annual Action Plan approved on July 9, 2019 through CAM #19-0568 in the amount of \$36,215.00 for its Independent Living Program; and

WHEREAS, due to the Coronavirus pandemic the Participant is unable to expend the funds within its original agreement of October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Participant's original agreement to provide additional time for expenditures; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the original agreement to reflect the extended program expenditure deadline of October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, both parties mutually agree that the original Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

#### A. PART II (TERM AND TIME OF PERFORMANCE)

The following sentence to Part II of the Participation agreement is updated to reflect the following:

The original amount in the service agreement must be expended by December 31, 2020.

If the Participant fails to meet any of the agreed upon expenditure terms, the City shall not be obligated to provide additional time extensions and the remaining funds will be reprogrammed for other eligible CDBG use.

## B. <u>EFFECT OF AGREEMENT.</u>

Unless modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Participation Agreement dated October 1, 2019, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CFDA No. 14.218 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the particular 2020.		
	PARTICIPANT	OFBROW ARD,
WITNESSES:	Center for Independent Living a Florida non-profit corporation	
Byankych	By Corey Hinds, OEO	>
Broan Johnson [Witness print name]		
	Address:	
	CIL B.	0220167
	4800 N 3	state Ro7, Floa
	Lauserable	Laka, FL333A
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge notarization, this 23 day of Archive	ed before me by means of ph , 2020, by (name of perso	nysical presence or online n acknowledging).
Nøtary Public signature  Name Typed, Printed or Stamped	ANH MAI GORE MY COMMISSION # GG 008128 EXPIRES: October 29, 2020 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwritere	
	roduced Identification	
Type of Identification Produced		

ANH IVAI GOORE
MY COMMISSION & CG 0:6128
EPPIRES: October 28, 2020
Sended Thru Notary Fubic Underwriters

estably entities

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day and year first written above.

# CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE,

a municipal corporation of the State of Florida

By:

Christopher Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM, City Manager

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

By

Jeffrey A. Modarelli, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

By Alas Bukaw

Alain E. Boileau, City Attorney

ily y

John James





# COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM



Today's Date: 11420

DOCUMENT TITLE: <u>COFL and Ctr. For Independent Living of Broward County, (CDBG)</u> PROGRAM AMENDMENT #001 TO THE FY 2019 – 2020 PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT			
COMM. MTG. DATE: <u>7/9/2019</u> CAM #: <u>19-0568</u> ITEM #: <u>PH-1</u> CAM attached: ★ SES □ NO			
NO  CIP FUNDED: YES NO  NO  CIP FUNDED: YES NO  NO  Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at least 10 years and a cost of at least \$50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property" include: land, real estate, realty, or real.			
1) Dept: HCD Router Name/Ext: Simone Ext. 4516 # of originals routed: 2 Date to CAO: 11/3/2020			
2) City Attorney's Office: Documents to be signed/routed? YES NO # of originals attached: 2			
Is attached Granicus document Final? YES NO Approved as to Form: YES NO  Date to CCO: II 4 10 Attorney's Name Initials			
3) City Clerk's Office: # of originals: Routed to: Donna V./Aimee L./CMO Date: Date:			
4) City Manager's Office: CMO LOG #: NOV Document received from:  Assigned to: CHRIS LAGERBLOOM TARLESHA SMITH GREG CHAVARRIA CHRIS LAGERBLOOM as CRA Executive Director  APPROVED FOR C. LAGERBLOOM'S SIGNATURE N/A FOR C. LAGERBLOOM TO SIGN			
PER ACM: T. Smith (Initial/Date) PER ACM: G. Chavarria (Initial/Date)  PENDING APPROVAL (See comments below)  Comments/Questions:			
Forward Joriginals to Mayor CCO Date: 11-12-20			
5) Mayor/CRA Chairman: Please sign as indicated. Forward originals to CCO for attestation/City seal (as-applicable) Date:			
6) City Clerk: Forward originals to CAO for FINAL APPROVAL Date:			
7) CAO forwards originals to CCO Date:			
8) City Clerk: Scan original and forwards 2 originals to: Simone Flores /HCD/ Ext 4516			
Attach certified Reso # TYES TNO Original Route form to Sonia Sierra - CAO			